the Rohillahs, and the nabob of Oude. A wukeel was permitted 
to reside with the English in Orissa, and at the court of Nizam 
Ally, but his business was to be strictly confined to revenue 
affairs. Janojee Bhonslay also submitted to pay a tribute of rupees 
five lakhs and one (5,00,001) by five annual instalments. On the 
other hand, the Peishwa agreed not to molest Janojee’s districts 
by marching his forces towards Hindostan by any unusual,route; 
to pay no attention to the pretensions of his relations, as long as 
he continued their just rights;